UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
佳 邦 科 技 股 份 有 限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： ----- UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY： CHECKED BY
DESIGNED BY： APPROVED BY：

(3)Size code :
           Exp.: 7636 = 7.6x3.6 mm
(4)Type code :
(5)Suffix :
 A  C  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
 X
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
佳 邦 科技股份有 限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： ----- UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY： CHECKED BY
DESIGNED BY： APPROVED BY：
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT PAGE  REV.
TITLE： ACA7636XXXX Specification
NO.   A0
PAGE   2 OF  7
2. Electr ical Specification :
ITEM SPECIFICATION
   Frequency Band A﹦2400MHz～2500MHz
VSWR Less than 2
Polarization Linear
Peak Gain 2.5dBi typ.
Impedance 50Ω typ.
Matching circuit :
      A Pi matching circuit will be required to have better performance
3. Physical Dimension :
Model     Size(mm) L W A C W1 W2 W3
ACA7636 7.6±0.3 3.6±0.3 0.5 Max. 0.5 Max. 0.8±0.15 1.0±0.15 0.8±0.15
                                                           unit : mm
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
佳 邦 科技股份有 限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： ----- UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY： CHECKED BY
DESIGNED BY： APPROVED BY：
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT PAGE  REV.
TITLE： ACA7636XXXX Specification
NO.   A0
PAGE   3 OF  7
4. Per formance Specifications:
4-1. Standard condition
Unless otherwise specified, ambient atmosphere at performance tests and
measuring shall meet the following conditions
Ambient temperature ：25 ± 2 °C
Relative humidity    ：45 to 65%
Atmosphere pressure  ：0.87 x 105 to 1.07 x 105 Pa
4-2. Test method
Unless otherwise specified, the board, the land pattern, the flux, the solder, and
the soldering method in performance tests shall be subjected to this specification
4-3. Environmental Performance
Character istic Specifications Test Methods
4-3-1 Temperature
Cycling
VSWR≦2